
RESOLUTION NO. . 
 

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
 

*   *   *   *   *   * 
 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH THE JOHN W. GARDNER 

CENTER FOR YOUTH AND THEIR COMMUNITIES OF THE STANFORD 
UNIVERSITY GRADUATE SCHOOL OF EDUCATION TO PLAN AND EVALUATE 
THE PILOT PROGRAM LINKING POLICE OFFICERS WITH MENTAL HEALTH 

CLINICIANS AND SUPPORT PLANNING EFFORTS AMONG THE FOUR CITIES, 
BEHAVIORAL HEALTH AND RECOVERY SERVICES AND THE COUNTY 

MANAGER’S OFFICE, FOR THE TERM FEBRUARY 1, 2021 THROUGH MARCH 31, 
2023, IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED $259,869 

______________________________________________________________ 

 

RESOLVED, by the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of 

California, that 

WHEREAS, on January 12, 2021, this Board of Supervisors considered and 

accepted a Memorandum of Understanding between the County of San Mateo and the 

City of San Mateo, the City of South San Francisco, the City of Daly City, and the City of 

Redwood City, to develop a two-year pilot program to improve City and County 

response to community members experiencing mental health crisis (Pilot Program); and 

WHEREAS, there has been presented to this Board of Supervisors for its 

consideration and acceptance an agreement, reference to which is hereby made for 

further particulars, whereby John W. Gardner Center For Youth And Their Communities 

Of The Stanford University Graduate School Of Education shall plan, evaluate, and 

conduct a quantitative study to help the San Mateo County partners to better 

understand and support the population being served through the Pilot Program; and 

WHEREAS, this Board has been presented with the agreement and has 

approved it as to both form and content and desires to enter into the agreement. 



NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY DETERMINED AND ORDERED, that the 

services provided through this agreement are proprietary and unique and the County 

requirement for the Request for Proposals process for said agreement is hereby 

waived; and 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the President of this Board of Supervisors be 

and is hereby authorized and directed to execute said agreement for and on behalf of 

the County of San Mateo, and the Clerk of this Board shall attest the President’s 

signature thereto. 

 
*   *   *   *   *   * 

 


